

Mat Suit No. 112 of 2023

In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no. 17 dt. 17.12.2024

Petitioner is present. O.P. is absent by petition. None moves of the O.P. As fixed the petition dated, 13.11.2024 is taken up for hearing. It appears that the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner was busy in another court when the case was called on for hearing and so, he could not turn up and the petitioner was directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default. The reason as shown appears to be just and sufficient. So, the show cause petition dated, 13.11.2024 is accepted.

To 05.02.25 for appearance of both the parties and reconciliation.

Sanjay Naskar.

J.O.Code WB01025

Addl. Session Judge, Fast Track
3rd Court, Basirhat.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.